
Wilmington College (0-7, 0-3) -vs- Philadelphia University (7-3, 4-0)
12/08/05 at Philadelphia, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Wilmington College 68

Philadelphia University 95

Date: 12/08/05
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1000
Site: Philadelphia, Pa.
Referees: HILBERT, Matt; KOSINSKI, Michael; BERRY, Michael
Notes: Head Coach Herb Magee becomes just the eighth coach in
NCAA history to win800 games

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wilmington College 25 43 68
Philadelphia University 49 46 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 ROGERS, Chris * 30 4-10 0-2 4-6 1-3 4 2 4 4 0 1 12
21 TEMPLE, Taurean * 25 3-9 0-1 2-3 4-1 5 4 2 2 1 0 8
02 MORRIS, Bradford * 23 3-7 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 0 2 0 0 0 7
32 THOMAS, Jason * 22 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
35 SOWDEN, Tim * 21 0-8 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
52 JACKSON, Leo 25 7-11 0-0 2-4 6-6 12 4 1 3 0 0 16
20 EMMANUEL, Hervey 11 3-4 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 10
15 KOZLOWSKI, Ryan 19 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
34 CASTELLANOS, Reggie 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
03 WILLIAMS, Gary 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 COX, Christopher 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 1-10 17-25 19-19 38 16 11 11 1 3 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-65   38.5 % 1-10   10.0 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 THOMAS, Tayron * 37 12-19 0-1 6-7 3-5 8 1 4 3 0 3 30
33 WINTERS, Levi * 36 8-10 8-9 0-0 2-5 7 2 4 2 2 0 24
05 BURNS, Christian * 29 7-12 1-1 1-4 3-6 9 4 3 3 1 1 16
15 DUNN, Mike * 37 4-10 4-9 2-2 0-6 6 2 4 3 1 2 14
20 FRITZ, D.J. * 37 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 0 2
44 MARTIN, Maurice 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
25 GUNN, Francis 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
02 BRYANT, Clayton 3 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 MITCHELL, Carroll 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
21 FLANAGAN, Kyle 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 DARLINGTON, Pete 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 MODESTE, Marcel 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-62 13-24 10-17 11-26 37 14 24 14 4 6 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 36-62   58.1 % 13-24   54.2 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Wilmington College 25

Philadelphia University 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 ROGERS, Chris 20 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 6
21 TEMPLE, Taurean 16 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 MORRIS, Bradford 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
32 THOMAS, Jason 12 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
35 SOWDEN, Tim 18 0-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
52 JACKSON, Leo 8 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
20 EMMANUEL, Hervey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 KOZLOWSKI, Ryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 CASTELLANOS, Reggie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 WILLIAMS, Gary 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 COX, Christopher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 0-5 5-8 5-10 15 5 4 6 0 1 25
33.3 % 0.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 THOMAS, Tayron 20 8-13 0-1 4-4 3-4 7 0 2 2 0 2 20
33 WINTERS, Levi 20 6-8 6-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 18
5 BURNS, Christian 13 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
15 DUNN, Mike 20 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 0 9
20 FRITZ, D.J. 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0
44 MARTIN, Maurice 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 GUNN, Francis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BRYANT, Clayton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MITCHELL, Carroll 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 FLANAGAN, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 DARLINGTON, Pete 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 MODESTE, Marcel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-30 9-15 4-6 3-16 19 5 13 6 1 2 49
60.0 % 60.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Wilmington College 43

Philadelphia University 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 ROGERS, Chris 10 1-5 0-1 4-6 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 6
21 TEMPLE, Taurean 9 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 3 2 2 1 0 4
2 MORRIS, Bradford 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 THOMAS, Jason 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 SOWDEN, Tim 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
52 JACKSON, Leo 17 5-8 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 3 1 1 0 0 10
20 EMMANUEL, Hervey 11 3-4 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 10
15 KOZLOWSKI, Ryan 17 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
34 CASTELLANOS, Reggie 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 WILLIAMS, Gary 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 COX, Christopher 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 1-5 12-17 14-9 23 11 7 5 1 2 43
42.9 % 20.0 % 70.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 THOMAS, Tayron 17 4-6 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 10
33 WINTERS, Levi 16 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 2 0 6
5 BURNS, Christian 16 7-11 1-1 1-2 3-3 6 2 1 2 1 1 16
15 DUNN, Mike 17 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 2 5
20 FRITZ, D.J. 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
44 MARTIN, Maurice 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 GUNN, Francis 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 BRYANT, Clayton 3 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 MITCHELL, Carroll 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
21 FLANAGAN, Kyle 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 DARLINGTON, Pete 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 MODESTE, Marcel 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-32 4-9 6-11 8-10 18 9 11 8 3 4 46
56.3 % 44.4 % 54.5 %


